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Table A6_6_4-1. Table for mouse spot test 

 
  

Negative 
control 

Low dose 

400 mg/kg 
bw 

Mid dose 

800 mg/kg 
bw 

High dose 

1600 mg/kg 
bw 

Positive 
control 

Number of dams not reported 198 196 340 not reported 

Mortality of the dams not reported 12 13 26 not reported 

F1-animals born alive 449 461 427 576 463 

Litter size 7.4 ± 2.1 6.5 ± 2.1 6.7 ± 2.4 5.9 ± 2.4 5.9 ± 2.5 

Number of scored F1-animals 418 

 

411 405 546 400 

 

Number of F1-
animals: 

(total number and 
percent of scored 

F1-animals) 

without spots 408  

97.6 % 

402 

97.8 % 

392 

96.8 % 

524 

96.0 % 

300 

75.0 % 

with WMVS# spots 0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0.5 % 

6* 

1.1 % 

8** 

2.0 % 

with RS##  spots 10 

2.4 % 

9 

2.2 % 

11 

2.7 % 

16 

2.9 % 

92** 

23.0 % 
#WMVS: white mid-ventral spots 
##RS: pigmented and white spots (result of somatic mutations) 

  *p< 0.05 chi-square test 

**p< 0.01 chi-square test 
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